promised to do his best for the Club in this matter.
Mrs. Spilsbury then handed in the following donations: Mr. Brem-
ner $10; Mr. G.L. Howe $5; Mr. E.H. Heaps $25; Mr. G. Brine $2.50; 
Mr. A.C. Mercer $25; Mr. J.A. Agar $5; Mr. L.A. Lewis $75; Mr. F.J. 
Hart $50; Mr. Lokyer $5. Total two hundred and two dollars and fifty 
cents ($202.50).
Some discussion arose as to the amount owing for furnishings and 
Mrs. West was requested to look into the question of bricks and to 
interview Mr. Rolston on the matter of wiring the Hall. 
The following resolution was moved by Mrs. Gill, seconded by Mrs.

[...]

The minutes of the preceding meeting were read and 
adopted.
Finance: The financial statement showed—balance $66.20.
Moved Mrs. Gill, seconded Mrs. Fletcher, that upon receiving the 
prospective loan of eight hundred dollars ($800.00) the secretary 
send five hundred and nine dollars and twenty cents ($509.20) to 
the Bank of Montreal, New Westminster in order to meet our note 
due. And to the Brunette Saw Mill Co. the sum of three hundred 
and twenty two dollars and eighty cents ($322.85) in payment of 
their account. Carried.
The secretary reported having looked into the matter of renewal of 
loan at the expiration of three years, and stated that she had been 
informed that there would be no difficulty about renewal. 
The secretary, reported that Mr.